
























$12,625,292.26Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

General

$0.00

Fund:

$12,625,292.26

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

1000-110-111-0000 Salaries - Trustees $0.00 $68,828.00 $0.00 $17,200.29$51,627.71 75.010%$0.00D

1000-110-121-0000 Salary - Township Fiscal Officer $0.00 $32,161.00 $0.00 $8,049.42$24,111.58 74.971%$0.00D

1000-110-122-0000 Salaries - Township Fiscal Officer's Staff $0.00 $43,852.00 $0.00 $13,597.19$30,254.81 68.993%$0.00D

1000-110-122-0195 Salaries - Township Fiscal Officer's Staff{OVERTIME} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

1000-110-131-0000 Salary - Administrator $0.00 $127,863.00 $0.00 $36,294.41$91,568.59 71.615%$0.00D

1000-110-132-0000 Salaries - Administrator's Staff $0.00 $359,049.00 $0.00 $126,275.28$232,773.72 64.831%$0.00D

1000-110-132-0195 Salaries - Administrator's Staff{OVERTIME} $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $971.14$28.86 2.886%$0.00D

1000-110-190-0000 Other -  Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

1000-110-211-0000 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $0.00 $88,585.00 $0.00 $26,630.98$61,954.02 69.937%$0.00D

1000-110-213-0000 Medicare $0.00 $9,175.00 $0.00 $3,395.75$5,779.25 62.989%$0.00D

1000-110-221-0000 Medical/Hospitalization $0.00 $236,784.00 $89,578.08 $3,134.00$144,071.92 60.845%$0.00

1000-110-229-0000 Other -  Insurance Benefits $0.00 $8,337.00 $4,814.50 $772.00$2,750.50 32.991%$0.00

1000-110-230-0000 Workers' Compensation $0.00 $18,559.00 $17,214.00 $0.00$1,345.00 7.247%$0.00D

1000-110-240-0000 Unemployment Compensation $0.00 $3,418.00 $0.00 $3,125.30$292.70 8.563%$0.00D

1000-110-311-0000 Accounting and Legal Fees $3,500.00 $146,850.00 $44,648.92 $0.00$105,701.08 70.303%$0.00

1000-110-312-0000 Auditing Services $0.00 $9,560.00 $200.00 $1,000.00$8,360.00 87.448%$0.00

1000-110-313-0000 Uniform Accounting Network Fees $0.00 $4,992.00 $1,688.00 $0.00$3,304.00 66.186%$0.00

1000-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $18,474.00 $0.00 $540.31$17,933.69 97.075%$0.00D

1000-110-315-0000 Election Expenses $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $814.90$11,185.10 93.209%$0.00D

1000-110-318-0000 Training Services $0.00 $6,770.39 $1,838.19 $3,115.79$1,816.41 26.829%$0.00

1000-110-318-0007 Training Services{Economic Development} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-319-0000 Other -  Professional and Technical Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-321-0000 Rents and Leases $0.00 $31,018.00 $0.00 $6,913.00$24,105.00 77.713%$0.00

1000-110-323-0000 Repairs and Maintenance $5,000.00 $21,885.00 $6,525.05 $12,231.39$6,604.04 26.041%$1,524.52

1000-110-330-0000 Travel and Meeting Expense $110.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$110.00 100.000%$0.00

1000-110-330-0007 Travel and Meeting Expense{Economic Development} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-341-0000 Telephone $0.00 $15,020.00 $7,928.72 $0.00$7,091.28 47.212%$0.00
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
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12/31

Reserved for
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1000-110-342-0000 Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-344-0000 Printing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-344-0007 Printing{Economic Development} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-345-0000 Advertising $0.00 $9,500.00 $2,409.70 $6,822.16$268.14 2.823%$0.00

1000-110-360-0000 Contracted Services $114,667.11 $121,241.00 $75,279.05 $27.43$160,601.63 68.078%$0.00

1000-110-360-0007 Contracted Services{Economic Development} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-380-0000 Insurance and Bonding $0.00 $9,500.00 $0.00 $0.00$9,500.00 100.000%$0.00

1000-110-381-0000 Property Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-382-0000 Liability Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-410-0000 Office Supplies $30.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$30.99 100.000%$0.00

1000-110-420-0000 Operating Supplies $0.00 $10,000.00 $794.70 $1,089.32$8,115.98 81.160%$0.00

1000-110-519-0000 Other - Dues and Fees $306.40 $0.00 $306.40 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-519-0007 Other - Dues and Fees{Economic Development} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-110-599-0000 Other - Other Expenses $0.00 $63,973.00 $1,662.35 -$6,103.53$68,414.18 106.942%$0.00

1000-110-599-0008 Other - Other Expenses{JEDD} $445.69 $181,318.00 $58,340.33 $2,544.08$120,879.28 66.504%$0.00

1000-120-322-0000 Garbage and Trash Removal $0.00 $500.00 $136.06 $200.00$163.94 32.788%$0.00

1000-120-351-0000 Electricity $0.00 $13,000.00 $3,237.58 $0.00$9,762.42 75.096%$0.00

1000-120-352-0000 Water and Sewage $0.00 $3,000.00 $1,343.13 $0.00$1,656.87 55.229%$0.00

1000-120-353-0000 Natural Gas $0.00 $500.00 $13.03 $0.00$486.97 97.394%$0.00

1000-120-354-0000 Heating Oil $0.00 $3,700.00 $1,728.53 $0.00$1,971.47 53.283%$0.00

1000-130-190-0000 Other -  Salaries $0.00 $281,278.00 $0.00 $76,652.92$204,625.08 72.748%$0.00D

1000-130-190-0195 Other -  Salaries{OVERTIME} $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $446.20$553.80 55.380%$0.00D

1000-130-211-0000 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $0.00 $41,324.00 $0.00 $11,286.17$30,037.83 72.689%$0.00D

1000-130-213-0000 Medicare $0.00 $4,280.00 $0.00 $1,445.50$2,834.50 66.227%$0.00D

1000-130-221-0000 Medical/Hospitalization $0.00 $63,800.00 $13,744.40 $2,000.00$48,055.60 75.322%$0.00

1000-130-229-0000 Other -  Insurance Benefits $0.00 $2,970.00 $1,443.82 $52.00$1,474.18 49.636%$0.00

1000-130-230-0000 Workers' Compensation $0.00 $7,272.00 $6,745.00 $0.00$527.00 7.247%$0.00D

1000-130-240-0000 Unemployment Compensation $0.00 $1,476.00 $0.00 $1,311.54$164.46 11.142%$0.00D

1000-130-311-0000 Accounting and Legal Fees $0.00 $36,000.00 $3,856.00 $26,000.00$6,144.00 17.067%$0.00

1000-130-318-0000 Training Services $154.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $2,670.00$284.00 9.614%$0.00

1000-130-323-0000 Repairs and Maintenance $0.00 $2,250.00 $1,621.36 $350.00$278.64 12.384%$0.00

1000-130-330-0000 Travel and Meeting Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-130-341-0000 Telephone $0.00 $1,260.00 $0.00 -$85.00$1,345.00 106.746%$0.00
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Account Code Account Name
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12/31
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1000-130-342-0000 Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-130-344-0000 Printing $420.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$420.45 100.000%$0.00

1000-130-345-0000 Advertising $0.00 $12,875.00 $8,631.88 $0.00$4,243.12 32.956%$0.00

1000-130-360-0000 Contracted Services $32,600.00 $11,450.00 $3,364.46 $1,114.61$39,570.93 89.832%$0.00

1000-130-380-0000 Insurance and Bonding $0.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00$900.00 100.000%$0.00

1000-130-381-0000 Property Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-130-382-0000 Liability Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-130-410-0000 Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-130-420-0000 Operating Supplies $247.75 $4,800.00 $1,453.53 $1,859.51$1,731.80 34.328%$2.91

1000-130-519-0000 Other - Dues and Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-130-599-0000 Other - Other Expenses $0.00 $7,721.00 $902.68 $4,208.38$2,609.94 33.803%$0.00

1000-420-370-0000 Payment to Another Political Subdivision $0.00 $22,000.00 $1,028.32 $0.00$20,971.68 95.326%$0.00

1000-610-190-0000 Other -  Salaries $0.00 $193,000.00 $0.00 $64,580.45$128,419.55 66.539%$0.00D

1000-610-190-0195 Other -  Salaries{OVERTIME} $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,783.98$216.02 10.801%$0.00D

1000-610-190-0500 Other -  Salaries{Park department} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

1000-610-211-0000 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $0.00 $27,398.00 $0.00 $8,155.42$19,242.58 70.234%$0.00D

1000-610-213-0000 Medicare $0.00 $2,838.00 $0.00 $1,140.46$1,697.54 59.815%$0.00D

1000-610-221-0000 Medical/Hospitalization $0.00 $79,085.00 $1,800.00 -$453.55$77,738.55 98.297%$0.00

1000-610-229-0000 Other -  Insurance Benefits $0.00 $3,783.00 $1,699.94 $0.00$2,083.06 55.064%$0.00

1000-610-230-0000 Workers' Compensation $0.00 $5,356.00 $4,968.00 $0.00$388.00 7.244%$0.00D

1000-610-240-0000 Unemployment Compensation $0.00 $978.00 $0.00 $870.17$107.83 11.026%$0.00D

1000-610-318-0000 Training Services $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $30.00$370.00 92.500%$0.00

1000-610-321-0000 Rents and Leases $0.00 $3,000.00 $1,125.00 $0.00$1,875.00 62.500%$0.00

1000-610-322-0000 Garbage and Trash Removal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-610-323-0000 Repairs and Maintenance $151.97 $10,000.00 $2,216.39 $702.00$7,233.58 71.253%$0.00

1000-610-341-0000 Telephone $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00$200.00 100.000%$0.00

1000-610-342-0000 Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-610-351-0000 Electricity $0.00 $1,850.00 $1,190.86 $0.00$659.14 35.629%$0.00

1000-610-352-0000 Water and Sewage $0.00 $450.00 $215.19 $0.00$234.81 52.180%$0.00

1000-610-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $4,100.00 $1,325.00 $2,600.00$175.00 4.268%$0.00

1000-610-360-0010 Contracted Services{Uniforms - Township Purchased} $0.00 $2,300.00 $752.29 $0.00$1,547.71 67.292%$0.00

1000-610-380-0000 Insurance and Bonding $0.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00$2,300.00 100.000%$0.00

1000-610-381-0000 Property Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

1000-610-382-0000 Liability Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-610-410-0000 Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-610-420-0000 Operating Supplies $10,000.00 $24,500.00 $24,881.69 $3,487.82$6,130.49 17.770%$0.00

1000-610-420-0001 Operating Supplies{Park Committee} $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-610-420-0010 Operating Supplies{Uniforms - Township Purchased} $0.00 $1,600.00 $610.30 $0.00$989.70 61.856%$0.00

1000-610-420-0500 Operating Supplies{Park department} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-610-490-0560 Other - Supplies and Materials{4th of July} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-610-490-0561 Other - Supplies and Materials{Fall Festival} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-610-490-0562 Other - Supplies and Materials{Other Park Events} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-610-490-0563 Other - Supplies and Materials{Other Events} $0.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-610-599-0000 Other - Other Expenses $0.00 $1,000.00 $89.75 $750.00$160.25 16.025%$0.00

1000-760-700-0008 Capital Outlay{JEDD} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-760-730-0000 Improvement of Sites $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-760-730-0500 Improvement of Sites{Park department} $9,900.00 $134.00 $9,900.00 $47.95$86.05 0.858%$0.00

1000-760-740-0000 Machinery, Equipment and Furniture $1,567.30 $92,900.00 $2,178.99 $86,500.00$5,788.31 6.127%$0.00

1000-760-740-0400 Machinery, Equipment and Furniture{Zoning} $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $78.32$2,921.68 97.389%$0.00

1000-760-740-0500 Machinery, Equipment and Furniture{Park department} $0.00 $33,866.00 $5,033.28 $26,866.00$1,966.72 5.807%$0.00

1000-760-750-0000 Motor Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-760-750-0400 Motor Vehicles{Zoning} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-760-750-0500 Motor Vehicles{Park department} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $0.00 $82,500.00 $560.00 $78,200.00$3,740.00 4.533%$0.00

1000-760-790-0008 Other - Capital Outlay{JEDD} $129,383.28 $144,500.00 $117,161.78 $140,900.00$15,821.50 5.777%$0.00

1000-760-790-0100 Other - Capital Outlay{Paving} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-760-790-0500 Other - Capital Outlay{Park department} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

1000-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $1,779.61 $0.00 $0.00$1,779.61 100.000%$0.00

1000-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $4,020,040.64 $0.00 $17,333.00$4,002,707.64 99.569%$0.00D

1000-910-910-0008 Transfers - Out{JEDD} $0.00 $539,165.07 $0.00 $129,458.07$409,707.00 75.989%$0.00D

1000-910-910-0600 Transfers - Out{Road Funds} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

1000-920-920-0000 Advances - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$308,484.94 $1,527.43 $7,473,391.71 $539,686.23 $962,982.53$6,277,680.46 80.686%General Fund Total:
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$174,973.32Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Motor Vehicle License Tax

$0.00

Fund:

$174,973.32

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2011-330-323-0003 Repairs and Maintenance{Building} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2011-330-599-0000 Other - Other Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2011-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2011-760-790-0100 Other - Capital Outlay{Paving} $0.00 $120,000.00 $77,415.45 $2,339.43$40,245.12 33.538%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $120,000.00 $77,415.45 $2,339.43$40,245.12 33.538%Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund Total:

$256,716.63Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Gasoline Tax

$0.00

Fund:

$256,716.63

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2021-330-321-0000 Rents and Leases $15,635.00 $25,000.00 $7,960.00 $17,000.00$15,675.00 38.575%$0.00

2021-330-323-0000 Repairs and Maintenance $0.00 $40,000.00 $16,076.86 $0.00$23,923.14 59.808%$0.00

2021-330-323-0002 Repairs and Maintenance{Equipment} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2021-330-430-0000 Small Tools and Minor Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2021-760-740-0000 Machinery, Equipment and Furniture $0.00 $160,000.00 $0.00 $14,151.00$145,849.00 91.156%$0.00

2021-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $0.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 $140,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2021-760-790-0100 Other - Capital Outlay{Paving} $21,305.55 $354,000.00 $149,942.59 $0.00$225,362.96 60.048%$0.00

$36,940.55 $0.00 $719,000.00 $173,979.45 $171,151.00$410,810.10 54.344%Gasoline Tax Fund Total:

$668,952.40Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Road and Bridge

$0.00

Fund:
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Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

$0.00

$668,952.40

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2031-330-190-0000 Other -  Salaries $0.00 $565,797.00 $0.00 $145,417.80$420,379.20 74.299%$0.00D

2031-330-190-0195 Other -  Salaries{OVERTIME} $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $21,103.58$3,896.42 15.586%$0.00D

2031-330-211-0000 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $0.00 $82,712.00 $0.00 $20,978.21$61,733.79 74.637%$0.00D

2031-330-213-0000 Medicare $0.00 $8,567.00 $0.00 $2,840.91$5,726.09 66.839%$0.00D

2031-330-221-0000 Medical/Hospitalization $0.00 $226,636.00 $44,113.06 $24,836.00$157,686.94 69.577%$0.00

2031-330-229-0000 Other -  Insurance Benefits $0.00 $9,389.00 $5,388.30 $5.00$3,995.70 42.557%$0.00

2031-330-230-0000 Workers' Compensation $0.00 $15,389.00 $14,274.00 $0.00$1,115.00 7.245%$0.00D

2031-330-240-0000 Unemployment Compensation $0.00 $2,953.00 $0.00 $2,655.94$297.06 10.060%$0.00D

2031-330-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $31,132.00 $0.00 $900.64$30,231.36 97.107%$0.00D

2031-330-318-0000 Training Services $0.00 $1,100.00 $1,012.50 $0.00$87.50 7.955%$0.00

2031-330-321-0000 Rents and Leases $0.00 $600.00 $0.00 $600.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2031-330-322-0000 Garbage and Trash Removal $0.00 $2,006.00 $935.20 $6.00$1,064.80 53.081%$0.00

2031-330-323-0000 Repairs and Maintenance $1,262.43 $50,000.00 $17,882.59 $605.00$32,774.84 63.935%$0.00

2031-330-330-0000 Travel and Meeting Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2031-330-341-0000 Telephone $0.00 $9,100.00 $3,877.87 $1,083.00$4,139.13 45.485%$0.00

2031-330-342-0000 Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2031-330-349-0000 Other-Communications, Printing & Advertising $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2031-330-351-0000 Electricity $0.00 $6,745.00 $3,547.66 $0.00$3,197.34 47.403%$0.00

2031-330-352-0000 Water and Sewage $0.00 $800.00 $174.21 $0.00$625.79 78.224%$0.00

2031-330-353-0000 Natural Gas $0.00 $15,840.00 $8,662.46 $0.00$7,177.54 45.313%$0.00

2031-330-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $6,000.00 $621.33 $2,292.93$3,085.74 51.429%$0.00

2031-330-360-0010 Contracted Services{Uniforms - Township Purchased} $0.00 $5,200.00 $1,003.15 $0.00$4,196.85 80.709%$0.00

2031-330-380-0000 Insurance and Bonding $0.00 $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00$17,500.00 100.000%$0.00

2031-330-381-0000 Property Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2031-330-382-0000 Liability Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2031-330-410-0000 Office Supplies $29.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$29.99 100.000%$0.00

2031-330-420-0000 Operating Supplies $30,000.00 $74,100.00 $56,969.85 $25,710.02$21,420.13 20.576%$0.00

2031-330-420-0010 Operating Supplies{Uniforms - Township Purchased} $0.00 $3,900.00 $1,618.12 $0.00$2,281.88 58.510%$0.00

2031-330-519-0000 Other - Dues and Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2031-330-599-0000 Other - Other Expenses $0.00 $8,000.00 $453.75 $3,635.20$3,911.05 48.888%$0.00

Appropriation Status
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2031-760-740-0000 Machinery, Equipment and Furniture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2031-760-750-0000 Motor Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2031-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $122,828.00 $0.00 $25,731.50 $0.00$97,096.50 79.051%$0.00

2031-760-790-0100 Other - Capital Outlay{Paving} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2031-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$154,120.42 $0.00 $1,168,466.00 $186,265.55 $252,670.23$883,650.64 66.812%Road and Bridge Fund Total:

$197,445.84Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Cemetery

$0.00

Fund:

$197,445.84

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2041-410-190-0000 Other -  Salaries $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,424.73$75.27 5.018%$0.00D

2041-410-323-0000 Repairs and Maintenance $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2041-410-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $14,550.00 $8,210.48 $550.00$5,789.52 39.791%$0.00

2041-410-420-0000 Operating Supplies $15.96 $2,000.00 $1,072.14 $0.00$943.82 46.817%$0.00

2041-410-599-0000 Other - Other Expenses $0.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2041-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

$15.96 $0.00 $21,850.00 $13,082.62 $1,974.73$6,808.61 31.138%Cemetery Fund Total:

$40,852.63Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Allen Estates Park Improvements

$0.00

Fund:

$40,852.63

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2042-610-190-0000 Other -  Salaries $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

Appropriation Status
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2042-610-323-0000 Repairs and Maintenance $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2042-610-420-0000 Operating Supplies $0.00 $700.00 $700.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $3,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00$0.00 0.000%Allen Estates Park Improvements Fund Total:

$9,602,913.24Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

FIRE DEPARTMENT

$0.00

Fund:

$9,602,913.24

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2191-220-190-0000 Other -  Salaries $0.00 $3,377,127.00 $0.00 $880,183.90$2,496,943.10 73.937%$0.00D

2191-220-190-0191 Other -  Salaries{PART TIME SALARIES} $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $111,440.30$388,559.70 77.712%$0.00D

2191-220-190-0192 Other -  Salaries{OTHER SALARIES- TRAINING} $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2191-220-190-0195 Other -  Salaries{OVERTIME} $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $62,592.87$137,407.13 68.704%$0.00D

2191-220-211-0000 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $0.00 $6,711.00 $0.00 $1,619.48$5,091.52 75.868%$0.00D

2191-220-212-0000 Social Security $0.00 $31,000.00 $0.00 $6,815.43$24,184.57 78.015%$0.00D

2191-220-213-0000 Medicare $0.00 $59,118.00 $0.00 $17,231.91$41,886.09 70.852%$0.00D

2191-220-215-0000 Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund $0.00 $858,510.00 $0.00 $213,357.54$645,152.46 75.148%$0.00D

2191-220-221-0000 Medical/Hospitalization $0.00 $873,076.00 $201,498.62 $3,626.00$667,951.38 76.506%$0.00

2191-220-229-0000 Other -  Insurance Benefits $0.00 $42,029.00 $22,768.95 $253.53$19,006.52 45.222%$0.00

2191-220-230-0000 Workers' Compensation $0.00 $99,201.00 $92,010.00 $0.00$7,191.00 7.249%$0.00D

2191-220-240-0000 Unemployment Compensation $0.00 $7,883.00 $0.00 $5,765.83$2,117.17 26.857%$0.00D

2191-220-311-0000 Accounting and Legal Fees $0.00 $50,000.00 $8,292.00 $40,000.00$1,708.00 3.416%$0.00

2191-220-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $228,054.00 $0.00 $7,307.77$220,746.23 96.796%$0.00D

2191-220-318-0000 Training Services $2,400.00 $52,648.00 $11,589.26 $30,345.26$13,113.48 23.822%$0.00

2191-220-318-0004 Training Services{CPR} $219.00 $49,838.00 $15,325.74 $23,650.00$11,081.26 22.137%$0.00

2191-220-318-0009 Training Services{Career Training} $1,450.00 $33,600.00 $7,640.96 $23,928.36$2,930.68 8.495%$550.00

2191-220-321-0000 Rents and Leases $6,000.00 $42,000.00 $0.00 $42,000.00$6,000.00 12.500%$0.00

2191-220-322-0000 Garbage and Trash Removal $0.00 $3,000.00 $892.37 $0.00$2,107.63 70.254%$0.00

2191-220-323-0000 Repairs and Maintenance $0.00 $322,290.00 $153,119.27 $25,254.03$143,916.70 44.654%$0.00

Appropriation Status
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2191-220-323-0002 Repairs and Maintenance{Equipment} $2,496.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,562.55 100.000%$933.85

2191-220-323-0003 Repairs and Maintenance{Building} $2,175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$1,645.00 100.000%$530.00

2191-220-330-0000 Travel and Meeting Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2191-220-341-0000 Telephone $0.00 $50,651.00 $16,964.20 $18,651.00$15,035.80 29.685%$0.00

2191-220-342-0000 Postage $21.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$21.74 100.000%$0.00

2191-220-345-0000 Advertising $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2191-220-349-0000 Other-Communications, Printing & Advertising $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2191-220-351-0000 Electricity $0.00 $29,040.00 $11,670.43 $0.00$17,369.57 59.813%$0.00

2191-220-352-0000 Water and Sewage $0.00 $5,670.00 $2,598.86 $0.00$3,071.14 54.165%$0.00

2191-220-353-0000 Natural Gas $0.00 $22,440.00 $13,086.36 $0.00$9,353.64 41.683%$0.00

2191-220-354-0000 Heating Oil $0.00 $15,000.00 $6,557.91 $0.00$8,442.09 56.281%$0.00

2191-220-360-0000 Contracted Services $207,019.91 $122,216.71 $135,315.09 $550.00$193,368.53 58.733%$3.00

2191-220-380-0000 Insurance and Bonding $0.00 $40,466.00 $0.00 $0.00$40,466.00 100.000%$0.00

2191-220-381-0000 Property Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2191-220-382-0000 Liability Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2191-220-410-0000 Office Supplies $111.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$111.68 100.000%$0.00

2191-220-420-0000 Operating Supplies $11,711.24 $198,225.29 $71,882.66 $28,403.86$109,650.01 52.230%$0.00

2191-220-420-0010 Operating Supplies{Uniforms - Township Purchased} $3,484.89 $84,400.00 $27,605.60 $25,191.11$34,885.33 39.786%$202.85

2191-220-430-0000 Small Tools and Minor Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2191-220-519-0000 Other - Dues and Fees $12,730.00 $0.00 $12,730.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2191-220-599-0000 Other - Other Expenses $50.00 $71,090.00 $2,274.42 $57,051.97$11,813.61 16.606%$0.00

2191-760-740-0000 Machinery, Equipment and Furniture $9,172.65 $131,865.00 $27,690.75 $58,030.03$54,973.87 39.073%$343.00

2191-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $253,944.94 $84,000.00 $256,052.69 $78,000.00$3,892.25 1.152%$0.00

2191-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $139,445.00 $0.00 $0.00$139,445.00 100.000%$0.00D

$512,987.45 $2,562.70 $7,851,594.00 $1,097,566.14 $1,782,250.18$5,482,202.43 65.561%FIRE DEPARTMENT Fund Total:

$3,219,673.36Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

POLICE LEVY

$0.00

Fund:

$3,219,673.36
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2192-210-190-0000 Other -  Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2192-210-190-0195 Other -  Salaries{OVERTIME} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2192-210-311-0000 Accounting and Legal Fees $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2192-210-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $69,654.00 $0.00 $2,227.70$67,426.30 96.802%$0.00D

2192-210-321-0000 Rents and Leases $0.00 $25,712.00 $0.00 $9,642.00$16,070.00 62.500%$0.00

2192-210-322-0000 Garbage and Trash Removal $0.00 $480.00 $36.09 $280.00$163.91 34.148%$0.00

2192-210-323-0000 Repairs and Maintenance $0.00 $2,000.00 $66.20 $1,500.00$433.80 21.690%$0.00

2192-210-341-0000 Telephone $0.00 $3,500.00 $1,662.49 $0.00$1,837.51 52.500%$0.00

2192-210-342-0000 Postage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2192-210-351-0000 Electricity $0.00 $5,000.00 $1,977.95 $0.00$3,022.05 60.441%$0.00

2192-210-352-0000 Water and Sewage $0.00 $142.00 $142.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2192-210-354-0000 Heating Oil $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2192-210-360-0000 Contracted Services $15.00 $9,930.00 $771.54 $5,699.00$3,472.46 34.924%$2.00

2192-210-360-0700 Contracted Services{BCSO} $0.00 $2,650,543.00 $662,635.74 $0.04$1,987,907.22 75.000%$0.00

2192-210-380-0000 Insurance and Bonding $0.00 $424.00 $0.00 $0.00$424.00 100.000%$0.00

2192-210-382-0000 Liability Insurance Premiums $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2192-210-410-0000 Office Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2192-210-420-0000 Operating Supplies $0.00 $3,461.00 $1,009.04 $1,409.31$1,042.65 30.126%$0.00

2192-210-430-0000 Small Tools and Minor Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2192-210-519-0000 Other - Dues and Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2192-210-599-0000 Other - Other Expenses $0.00 $4,100.00 $0.00 $235.19$3,864.81 94.264%$0.00

2192-760-740-0000 Machinery, Equipment and Furniture $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $402.00$1,598.00 79.900%$0.00

2192-760-750-0000 Motor Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2192-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $115,500.00 $0.00 $115,500.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$15.00 $2.00 $2,894,446.00 $670,301.05 $136,895.24$2,087,262.71 72.112%POLICE LEVY Fund Total:

$451,106.07Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax

$0.00

Fund:

$451,106.07
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2231-330-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2231-330-420-0000 Operating Supplies $14,578.30 $231,392.00 $208,176.85 $1,392.00$36,401.45 14.799%$0.00

2231-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2231-760-790-0100 Other - Capital Outlay{Paving} $0.00 $246,000.00 $0.00 $0.00$246,000.00 100.000%$0.00

$14,578.30 $0.00 $477,392.00 $208,176.85 $1,392.00$282,401.45 57.402%Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund Total:

$651,190.33Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Ambulance And Emergency Medical Services

$0.00

Fund:

$651,190.33

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2281-230-190-0000 Other -  Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2281-230-190-0195 Other -  Salaries{OVERTIME} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2281-230-212-0000 Social Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2281-230-213-0000 Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2281-230-215-0000 Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2281-230-221-0000 Medical/Hospitalization $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2281-230-229-0000 Other -  Insurance Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2281-230-230-0000 Workers' Compensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2281-230-240-0000 Unemployment Compensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2281-230-318-0000 Training Services $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$1,000.00

2281-230-323-0000 Repairs and Maintenance $564.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$489.43 100.000%$75.00

2281-230-330-0000 Travel and Meeting Expense $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$801.28 100.000%$198.72

2281-230-341-0000 Telephone $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2281-230-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2281-230-420-0000 Operating Supplies $4,919.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$2,714.70 100.000%$2,205.03

2281-230-430-0000 Small Tools and Minor Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2281-230-519-0000 Other - Dues and Fees $12,730.00 $0.00 $12,730.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2281-230-599-0000 Other - Other Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

Appropriation Status
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2281-760-740-0000 Machinery, Equipment and Furniture $56,105.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$56,105.55 100.000%$0.00

2281-760-750-0000 Motor Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

$76,319.71 $3,478.75 $0.00 $12,730.00 $0.00$60,110.96 82.524%Ambulance And Emergency Medical Services Fund Total:

$1,072,341.53Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Special Revenue - CRF Assistance

$0.00

Fund:

$1,072,341.53

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

2902-220-190-0000 Other -  Salaries $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

2902-390-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $50,000.00 $1,600.00 $48,400.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

2902-390-420-0000 Operating Supplies $0.00 $419,769.64 $1,740.31 $410,716.40$7,312.93 1.742%$0.00

2902-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $0.00 $200,000.00 $6,500.00 $193,500.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $719,769.64 $9,840.31 $702,616.40$7,312.93 1.016%Special Revenue - CRF Assistance Fund Total:

$177,761.27Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

747/PRINCETON ROAD- TIF

$0.00

Fund:

$177,761.27

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3101-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $651.26$3,848.74 85.528%$0.00D

3101-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $95,975.00 $0.00 $50,098.99$45,876.01 47.800%$0.00

3101-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $148,000.00 $0.00 $148,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3101-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $26,525.00 $0.00 $13,474.49$13,050.51 49.201%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 $212,224.74$62,775.26 22.827%747/PRINCETON ROAD- TIF Fund Total:

Appropriation Status
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UAN v2020.3

By Fund

As Of 9/30/2020

Page 12 of 25Report reflects selected information.



$118,785.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

ROAD GARAGE

$0.00

Fund:

$118,785.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3102-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 $105,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3102-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $3,570.00 $0.00 $1,785.00$1,785.00 50.000%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $108,570.00 $0.00 $106,785.00$1,785.00 1.644%ROAD GARAGE Fund Total:

$38.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

WOODLAND VIEW BOND

$0.00

Fund:

$38.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3104-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3104-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%WOODLAND VIEW BOND Fund Total:

$0.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

WOODLAND VIEW NOTE

$0.00

Fund:

$0.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3105-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%WOODLAND VIEW NOTE Fund Total:

Appropriation Status
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

$132,222.50Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

FIRESTATION #3 BUILDING

$0.00

Fund:

$132,222.50

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3106-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 $125,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3106-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $14,445.00 $0.00 $7,222.50$7,222.50 50.000%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $139,445.00 $0.00 $132,222.50$7,222.50 5.179%FIRESTATION #3 BUILDING Fund Total:

$1,725,029.37Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

TRAILS OF FOUR BRIDGES

$0.00

Fund:

$1,725,029.37

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3107-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $20,777.00 $0.00 $929.84$19,847.16 95.525%$0.00D

3107-110-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $3,049.00 $0.00 $2,174.00$875.00 28.698%$0.00

3107-110-360-0005 Contracted Services{TID} $0.00 $771,175.00 $0.00 $254,654.92$516,520.08 66.978%$0.00

3107-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $1,105,000.00 $0.00 $582,621.52$522,378.48 47.274%$0.00

3107-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3107-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $68,141.00 $0.00 $34,070.67$34,070.33 50.000%$0.00

3107-920-920-0000 Advances - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $1,988,142.00 $0.00 $894,450.95$1,093,691.05 55.011%TRAILS OF FOUR BRIDGES Fund Total:

$298,076.25Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

TOWNHOMES OF FOUR BRIDGES

$0.00

Fund:

Appropriation Status
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Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

$0.00

$298,076.25

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3108-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $3,900.00 $0.00 $577.54$3,322.46 85.191%$0.00D

3108-110-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $3,049.00 $0.00 $2,174.00$875.00 28.698%$0.00

3108-110-360-0005 Contracted Services{TID} $0.00 $141,551.00 $0.00 $44,949.03$96,601.97 68.245%$0.00

3108-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $201,500.00 $0.00 $103,802.57$97,697.43 48.485%$0.00

3108-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3108-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $68,141.00 $0.00 $34,070.68$34,070.32 50.000%$0.00

3108-920-920-0000 Advances - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $438,141.00 $0.00 $205,573.82$232,567.18 53.080%TOWNHOMES OF FOUR BRIDGES Fund Total:

$1,168,173.58Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

FOUR BRIDGES

$0.00

Fund:

$1,168,173.58

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3109-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $7,320.08$12,679.92 63.400%$0.00D

3109-110-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $3,049.00 $0.00 $2,174.00$875.00 28.698%$0.00

3109-110-360-0005 Contracted Services{TID} $0.00 $557,451.00 $0.00 $208,057.98$349,393.02 62.677%$0.00

3109-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $799,500.00 $0.00 $464,055.38$335,444.62 41.957%$0.00

3109-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3109-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $68,141.00 $0.00 $34,070.67$34,070.33 50.000%$0.00

3109-920-920-0000 Advances - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $1,468,141.00 $0.00 $735,678.11$732,462.89 49.891%FOUR BRIDGES Fund Total:

$1,236,429.31Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

CEDARBROOK

$0.00

Fund:

Appropriation Status

LIBERTY TOWNSHIP, BUTLER COUNTY 10/14/2020 10:19:25 AM

UAN v2020.3

By Fund

As Of 9/30/2020

Page 15 of 25Report reflects selected information.



Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

$0.00

$1,236,429.31

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3110-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $15,425.00 $0.00 $1,958.27$13,466.73 87.305%$0.00D

3110-110-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $3,049.00 $0.00 $2,174.00$875.00 28.698%$0.00

3110-110-360-0005 Contracted Services{TID} $0.00 $609,926.00 $0.00 $247,303.76$362,622.24 59.453%$0.00

3110-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $795,600.00 $0.00 $428,865.20$366,734.80 46.095%$0.00

3110-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3110-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $68,141.00 $0.00 $34,070.67$34,070.33 50.000%$0.00

3110-920-920-0000 Advances - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $1,512,141.00 $0.00 $734,371.90$777,769.10 51.435%CEDARBROOK Fund Total:

$218,887.01Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

FIRE STATION 1 BUILDING

$0.00

Fund:

$218,887.01

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3111-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $195,000.00 $0.00 $195,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3111-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $77,413.00 $0.00 $54,278.01$23,134.99 29.885%$0.00

3111-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $272,413.00 $0.00 $249,278.01$23,134.99 8.493%FIRE STATION 1 BUILDING Fund Total:

$18,617.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

ROAD SALT BARN BUILDING

$0.00

Fund:

$18,617.00

Appropriation Status
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3112-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3112-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $6,650.00 $0.00 $6,650.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3112-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $21,650.00 $0.00 $21,650.00$0.00 0.000%ROAD SALT BARN BUILDING Fund Total:

$190,824.04Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

KYLES STATION RD CONSTRUCTION

$0.00

Fund:

$190,824.04

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3113-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $170,000.00 $0.00 $170,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3113-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $75,269.00 $0.00 $55,100.04$20,168.96 26.796%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $245,269.00 $0.00 $225,100.04$20,168.96 8.223%KYLES STATION RD CONSTRUCTION Fund Total:

$201,786.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Services Storage Facility

$0.00

Fund:

$201,786.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3114-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $175,000.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3114-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $53,572.00 $0.00 $26,786.00$26,786.00 50.000%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $228,572.00 $0.00 $201,786.00$26,786.00 11.719%Services Storage Facility Fund Total:

-$33,298.02Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Debt Service - Administration Building

$0.00

Fund:

Appropriation Status
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Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

$0.00

-$33,298.02

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3115-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $68,019.23 $68,019.23 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3115-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $214,552.53 $25,884.51 $0.00$188,668.02 87.936%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $282,571.76 $93,903.74 $0.00$188,668.02 66.768%Debt Service - Administration Building Fund Total:

$447,382.45Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

DEBT SERVICE- FIRE STATION 112

$0.00

Fund:

$447,382.45

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

3116-810-810-0000 Principal Payments - Bonds $0.00 $111,980.77 $0.00 $111,980.77$0.00 0.000%$0.00

3116-830-830-0000 Interest Payments $0.00 $146,937.37 $0.00 $146,937.37$0.00 0.000%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $258,918.14 $0.00 $258,918.14$0.00 0.000%DEBT SERVICE- FIRE STATION 112 Fund Total:

$0.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Bond - General Obligation

$0.00

Fund:

$0.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4101-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%Bond - General Obligation Fund Total:

$0.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

LIBERTY INTERCHANGE

$0.00

Fund:

Appropriation Status
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Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

$0.00

$0.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4301-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%LIBERTY INTERCHANGE Fund Total:

$0.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

747/PRINCETON ROAD

$0.00

Fund:

$0.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4303-760-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4303-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%747/PRINCETON ROAD Fund Total:

$27,852.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

BETHANY BIKE PATH

$0.00

Fund:

$27,852.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4304-760-730-0000 Improvement of Sites $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%BETHANY BIKE PATH Fund Total:

$0.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

FIRE STATION 1 CONSTRUCTION

$0.00

Fund:

Appropriation Status
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Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

$0.00

$0.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4305-760-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4305-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%FIRE STATION 1 CONSTRUCTION Fund Total:

$0.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

ROAD SALT BARN CONSTRUCTION

$0.00

Fund:

$0.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4306-760-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4306-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%ROAD SALT BARN CONSTRUCTION Fund Total:

$0.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

KYLES STATION RD/SR 747 ROAD IMPROVEMENT

$0.00

Fund:

$0.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4307-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%KYLES STATION RD/SR 747 ROAD IMPROVEMENT Fund Total:

$598,287.54Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

SUMMERLIN

$0.00

Fund:

Appropriation Status
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Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

$0.00

$598,287.54

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4309-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $548.38$11,451.62 95.430%$0.00D

4309-110-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4309-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $518,721.00 $0.00 $243,837.75$274,883.25 52.993%$0.00

4309-110-519-0000 Other - Dues and Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4309-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $530,721.00 $0.00 $244,386.13$286,334.87 53.952%SUMMERLIN Fund Total:

$5,009.16Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

ALLEN ESTATES

$0.00

Fund:

$5,009.16

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4310-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

4310-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4310-760-730-0000 Improvement of Sites $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4310-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%ALLEN ESTATES Fund Total:

$1,655,743.32Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

ASPEN TRAILS

$0.00

Fund:

$1,655,743.32

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

Appropriation Status
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4311-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $13,100.00 $0.00 $869.80$12,230.20 93.360%$0.00D

4311-110-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4311-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $657,645.00 $0.00 $326,000.74$331,644.26 50.429%$0.00

4311-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $172,561.00 $0.00 $21,556.00$151,005.00 87.508%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $843,306.00 $0.00 $348,426.54$494,879.46 58.683%ASPEN TRAILS Fund Total:

$2,251.63Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

HAWTHORNE HILLS

$0.00

Fund:

$2,251.63

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4312-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

4312-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4312-760-730-0000 Improvement of Sites $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4312-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%HAWTHORNE HILLS Fund Total:

$451,925.89Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

CREEKSIDE MEADOWS

$0.00

Fund:

$451,925.89

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4313-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $1,346.11$5,653.89 80.770%$0.00D

4313-110-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4313-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 $165,090.86$159,909.14 49.203%$0.00

4313-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $172,561.00 $0.00 $21,556.00$151,005.00 87.508%$0.00D

Appropriation Status
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Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

$0.00 $0.00 $504,561.00 $0.00 $187,992.97$316,568.03 62.741%CREEKSIDE MEADOWS Fund Total:

$1,458,737.92Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

FALLING WATER

$0.00

Fund:

$1,458,737.92

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4314-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $2,161.73$10,838.27 83.371%$0.00D

4314-110-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4314-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $627,250.00 $0.00 $327,678.34$299,571.66 47.760%$0.00

4314-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $172,561.00 $0.00 $21,556.00$151,005.00 87.508%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $812,811.00 $0.00 $351,396.07$461,414.93 56.768%FALLING WATER Fund Total:

$370,280.25Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

KYLES STATION MEADOWS

$0.00

Fund:

$370,280.25

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4315-110-314-0000 Tax Collection Fees $0.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $437.39$6,062.61 93.271%$0.00D

4315-110-360-0000 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4315-110-360-0006 Contracted Services{LAKOTA SCHOOLS} $0.00 $349,902.00 $0.00 $182,878.70$167,023.30 47.734%$0.00

4315-110-519-0000 Other - Dues and Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4315-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $356,402.00 $0.00 $183,316.09$173,085.91 48.565%KYLES STATION MEADOWS Fund Total:

Capital Projects - Admin BuildingFund:

Appropriation Status
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$103,327.15Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Capital Projects - Admin Building

$0.00

Fund:

$103,327.15

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4316-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $2,540,004.23 $195,387.00 $57,455.51 $45,871.64$2,632,064.08 96.223%$0.00

$2,540,004.23 $0.00 $195,387.00 $57,455.51 $45,871.64$2,632,064.08 96.223%Capital Projects - Admin Building Fund Total:

$3,677,621.27Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

CAPITAL PROJECTS- FIRE STATION 112

$0.00

Fund:

$3,677,621.27

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4317-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $0.00 $6,470,000.00 $2,805,801.93 $871,819.34$2,792,378.73 43.159%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $6,470,000.00 $2,805,801.93 $871,819.34$2,792,378.73 43.159%CAPITAL PROJECTS- FIRE STATION 112 Fund Total:

$561,140.16Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

LIGHTING ASSESSMENT

$0.00

Fund:

$561,140.16

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4501-310-121-0000 Salary - Township Fiscal Officer $0.00 $4,018.00 $0.00 $4,018.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00D

4501-310-345-0000 Advertising $0.00 $1,200.00 $628.86 $0.00$571.14 47.595%$0.00

4501-310-351-0000 Electricity $0.00 $605,800.00 $226,878.00 $0.00$378,922.00 62.549%$0.00

4501-310-599-0000 Other - Other Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $611,018.00 $227,506.86 $4,018.00$379,493.14 62.108%LIGHTING ASSESSMENT Fund Total:

Appropriation Status
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$6,441,355.79Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Capital Projects

$0.00

Fund:

$6,441,355.79

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

4502-760-700-0000 Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 0.000%$0.00

4502-760-790-0000 Other - Capital Outlay $0.00 $750,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00$100,000.00 13.333%$0.00

4502-760-790-0100 Other - Capital Outlay{Paving} $115,066.02 $260,000.00 $115,066.02 $0.00$260,000.00 69.321%$0.00

$115,066.02 $0.00 $1,010,000.00 $115,066.02 $650,000.00$360,000.00 31.998%Capital Projects Fund Total:

$0.00Pooled Balance:

Non-Pooled Balance:

Total Cash Balance:

Cemetery Bequests

$0.00

Fund:

$0.00

Account Code Account Name

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31

Reserved for
Encumbrance

12/31 Adjustment
Final

Appropriation
Current Reserve
for Encumbrance

Unencumbered
BalanceYTD Expenditures

YTD %
Expenditures

9751-910-910-0000 Transfers - Out $0.00 $13,259.95 $0.00 $0.00$13,259.95 100.000%$0.00D

$0.00 $0.00 $13,259.95 $0.00 $0.00$13,259.95 100.000%Cemetery Bequests Fund Total:

60.784%$7,570.88 $40,035,549.20 $10,881,537.73$26,614,995.46$3,758,532.58 $6,289,977.71Report Total:

Appropriation Status
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COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 
Butler Warren Road Widening 

Between Liberty Township, Butler County, Ohio & the Butler County Engineer’s Office 
 
 Liberty Township, Butler County, Ohio, (herein referred to as “Liberty”) and the Butler County Engineer’s 
Office, (hereinafter referred to as “BCEO”) enter into a cooperation agreement to submit an application to the Ohio 
Public Works Commission (hereinafter referred to as “OPWC”) for the Butler Warren Road Widening. 
 
 The Warren County Engineer’s Office, (hereinafter referred to as “WCEO”), BCEO, and Liberty propose a 
project to reconstruct Butler Warren Road from Bethany Road to north of Princeton Road. The project will convert 
the existing two-lane section of road to a three-lane section to accommodate a center turn lane and correct a sight 
distance issue at Princeton Road. This road improvement falls within the boundaries and jurisdiction of Liberty and 
WCEO.  
 
 The total project cost is estimated at $2,361,853. Butler County Water and Sewer’s (BCWS) relocation is 
included with the project at BCWS’s expense estimated at $381,512 (100%), with the remaining roadway project 
cost estimate being $1,980,341. An OPWC grant is being applied for in the amount of $1,564,469 (79%) to assist 
with the cost of the project. The local contributions will come from WCEO, BCEO and Liberty which is proposed at 
$415,872 (21%). The WCEO will provide funds equal to $207,936 (10.5%), BCEO will provide funds equal to 
$103,968 (5.25%), and Liberty will provide funds equal to $103,968 (5.25%).  If the bids received for the roadway 
project are above the estimated project cost of $1,980,341 and all parties agree, the additional project cost will be 
provided by WCEO (50%), BCEO (25%), and Liberty (25%). 
 
 Liberty authorizes the BCEO to serve as lead applicant and to sign all necessary documents.  Liberty and the 
BCEO agree to pay its local contribution pursuant to the OPWC grant terms. 
 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set forth their signatures as of the day and year first above 
written. 
 
Liberty Township (“Liberty”) 
 
SIGNATURE:           
 
PRINTED NAME:  Kristen L. Bitonte     
 
TITLE:   Township Administrator       
 
DATE:           
 
Butler County Engineer’s Office (“BCEO”) 
 
SIGNATURE:          
 
PRINTED NAME:  Gregory J. Wilkens, P.E., P.S.    
 
TITLE:   Butler County Engineer     
 
DATE:           



   
   
 
 RESOLUTION NO.  2020- 
 

 Board of Trustees, Liberty Township 
Butler County, Ohio  

 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 
EXECUTE THE LAND PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH CAREPOINTE 
DEVELOPMENT CO.,LTD, REGARDING REAL ESTATE LOCATED ON 

PRINCETON ROAD WITH PARCEL ID # D2050 029.000 049 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees of Liberty Township, Butler 
County, Ohio (the “Township”) is the owner of certain real estate located on 
Princeton Road with Parcel ID # D2050 029 000 049 (the “Property”); 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code §505.10(A)(6) the Board of 

Trustees may sell or otherwise transfer property that it no longer needs upon a 
unanimous vote of its members to any person upon whatever terms are agreed to 
between the Board and that person. 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees unanimously believes that the Property 

is no longer needed by the Township, and that it is in the best interest of the 
Township to transfer and convey the Property to Carepointe Development Co.,LTD  
upon substantially the same terms and conditions as are contained in the Land 
Purchase Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A.  

 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Liberty Township Board of 

Trustees to:  
 
Section 1. Sell the above-referenced Property to Carepointe Development 

Co., LTD, upon the terms and conditions as are contained in the Land Purchase 
Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

 
Section 2. Authorize the Township Administrator to take any and all steps 

necessary to transfer the Property to Carepointe Development Co., LTD, including 
but not limited to execution of a land purchase attached hereto and all ancillary 
documents related thereto, and to take any other actions as may be appropriate to 
implement this Resolution, subject to and in accordance with the terms of the 
executed agreement.  

 
Section 3. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately 

after its adoption and shall supersede any prior resolution or act of this Board of 
Trustees, which may be inconsistent or duplicative with the provisions of this 
resolution. 



Liberty Township 
Resolution 2020- 

2/2 

 
Trustee ________ moved to approve the resolution.  Trustee _________ 

seconded the motion.  Upon call of the roll, the vote resulted as follows: 
 
Trustee Farrell,  
Trustee Schramm,  
Trustee Matacic,  
 

 
 
 
Adopted: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 

 
______________________________ 
Christine Matacic, President 
 
______________________________ 
Tom Farrell, Vice President 
 
______________________________ 
Steve Schramm, Trustee 
 

 
 

 
AUTHENTICATION 

 
 This is to certify that this resolution was duly passed, and filed with the Liberty 
Township Fiscal Officer this 20th day of October, 2020. 
 

__________________________ 
Pamela Quinlisk 
Fiscal Officer 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
__________________________ 
Scott D. Phillips, Law Director 

 
 

















 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
Caroline McKinney, Economic Development Director 
Christy Gloyd, Marketing/Communications Associate 
7162 Liberty Centre Drive, Suite A 

           Liberty Township, OH  45069 
            PH: 513.759.7510  
   
 
OCTOBER ACTIVITY REPORT 
10-14-20 
 
 
 
Business Attraction & Retention Highlights  
New Business News: 

• Outreach continues to welcome new businesses to the community 
 
Ribbon Cuttings/Ground Breakings:  

• Tide Cleaners held soft opening on 7/24, grand opening will be 11/7 
• Frosty Factory opened in early July; good amount of local media coverage for 

their unique business at Liberty Center 
• Donut Dude opened this spring and is now officially part of the BC Donut Trail  
• Mike’s Carwash held a groundbreaking on August 27 
• Kroger Marketplace on Route 4 is expected to open in November 

 
Retention Visits: 

• Outreach to existing local businesses continues virtual/electronic/by phone; look 
forward to opportunity for more in-person visits in future 

 
 
 
 
Marketing/Brand Development 

• Social Media 
o 3647 followers on Facebook; 1961 followers on Twitter. 

• Email Marketing 
o September ED Newsletter (9/10): 55% open rate; 3% click through 
o Road Construction Update (9/14): 49% open rate; 4% click through 
o September Township Update (9/24): 52% open rate; 19% click through 

 
 
 
 
Community Involvement/Other   

• LC Tenant Town Hall – October 7 
• Spot-A-Truck event in collaboration with LC – October 18 
• Tide Cleaners grand opening – Nov 7 

 



 
New business openings – 2020 
 Global Salon (LC) 
 Anything Airbrushed Plus (LC) 

Northwestern Mutual (LC – expansion to 4th floor) 
The Donut Dude (CBD) 
Liberty Liquor & Wine (SR 4) 
Frosty Factory (LC) 
Tide Cleaners (SR 4) 
Davita (CBD – expansion of current facility) 
Plex Solutions (LC office building)  
 
 

 
 
New business announcements – 2020 

Kroger Marketplace Store & Fuel Center (SR 4) 
Multi-tenant retail building adjacent to Kroger (SR 4) 
Bella Sweets (Princeton Landing) 
Valvoline (SR 4) 
In The Game (LC)  

 Sunburst Storage (SR 4) 
 Everest Rehabilitation (Bethany Road) 
 Fifth Third Bank (SR 4) 
 Mike’s Car Wash (SR 4)  
 Domino’s Pizza (SR 4) 
 Subway (SR 4) 
 Great Clips (SR 4) 

El Rancho Nuevo (SR 4) 
AKT (LC) 



By Incident Type

Total Number of Fire Runs

By District

District 1 (NW)
District 2 (SE)
District 3 (SW)
District 4 (NE)

Mutual Aid

Given
Received

Number of EMS Runs

By District

District 1 (NW)
District 2 (SE)
District 3 (SW)
District 4 (NE)

Mutual Aid

Given
Received

Number of Inspections
Plan Reviews

Man Hours Classes Man Hours Classes Man Hours Classes Man Hours Classes
EMS / Fire / Other 182.00 26 3265.50 177 353.50 22 4126.75 178

Car Seat Installation
Station Tours
Public Education - Fire Prevention
Public Education - First Aid & CPR
Public Education - Other

          Liberty Township Fire Department
September Activity Report

2020

Fire Sep-20 2020 YTD Sep-19 2019 Year-End

126 874 113 1188

41 263 31 339
44 320 47 404
34 243 28 347
7 48 6 109

8 49 6 64
3 19 2 15

EMS Sep-20 2020 YTD Sep-19 2019 Year-End

122 1089 119 1800

41 341 36 525
57 466 72 861
21 225 18 365
3 57 14 146

7 52 7 67
2 11 3 13

Inspections Sep-20 2020 YTD Sep-19 2019 Year-End

45 660 38 656
8 112 4 87

Training Sep-20 2020 YTD Sep-19 2019 Year-End

Other Activities Sep-20 2020 YTD Sep-19 2019 Year-End

12 45 10 175
0 6 2 16
6 32 9 98
4 33 8 83
0 5 0 28



 
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT 

ACIVITY REPORT 
OCTOBER 20, 2020 

 
OCTOBER 13, 2020 BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEETING 

BZA20-006: Tim Price is requesting a variance under Section 4.10.3(1) and Table 4.10-
A of the Liberty Township Zoning Resolution for a reduced front yard building setback 
for a covered porch from a required 50’ minimum setback to 38’ from the property line. 
The subject property is located at 6816 Devon Drive, Parcel ID# D2020-099.000-019. 
Withdrawn by Applicant 
BZA20-010: Liberty Township Board of Trustees are requesting variances under Section 
6.3.2(1) to install park lighting that is not directed down, under Section 6.3.3(3) and Table 
6.3-A for the light height to exceed maximum height permitted for medium intensity and 
under Section 6.3.3(4)(c) and Table 6.3-B for the light to exceed the maximum 
illumination levels permitted for the medium activity level. The subject property is located 
at 6757 Yankee Road, Parcel ID# D2010-017.000-055. Denied 
BZA20-011: Anthony Lindeman is requesting a variance under Section 4.12.5(5)(b) for a 
fence to encroach into the front yard of the property on a corner lot. The subject property 
is located at 7088 Clawson Ridge Court, Parcel ID# D2020-150.000-022. Approved 
w/Conditions 
BZA20-013: Anna Laura McComas-Smith is requesting a variance under Section 
4.12.4(4) for an accessory structure to exceed the height of a principal structure on the 
parcel on lots greater that five (5) acres in size. The subject property is located 6520 
Hamilton Mason Road, Parcel ID# D2010-021.000-093. Approved w/Conditions 

 
OCTOBER 19, 2020 ZONING COMMISSION MEETING 

ZC20-011: Applicant – Casto Communities, LLC., is requesting a Final PUD Review for 
the Liberty Flats development. This Final PUD request is a total of 29.14 acres, which 
includes 24 multi-family residential buildings containing 356 units, a clubhouse, and pool. 
The subject properties are located at 7454 Liberty Way, Parcels #D2010-013.000-142, 
and #D2020-311.000-021 Section 13, Town 3, Range 3, Liberty Township, Butler 
County, Ohio. 
ZC20-012: Applicant – Randy Terry is requesting a Major Modification to the Carriage 
Hill Final PUD for a revision to the allowed uses in the MU-PUD section of Carriage Hill. 
The subject property located at 4993 Carriage House Blvd., Parcel # D2010-002.000-130 
Section 02, Town 2, Range 3, Liberty Township, Butler County, Ohio. 

 
SEPTEMBER 8, 2020 BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS MEETING No Submittals/No 
Meeting 
SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 ZONING COMMISSION MEETING No Submittals/No Meeting 



September 2020 Zoning Permit Report
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January 26 6 2 14 4 1 3 8 0 0 1 0 4 8 0 7 5 0 0 4 1 94
0

February 19 4 5 14 6 0 4 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 61
0

March 35 8 5 20 4 1 7 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 92
0

April 17 8 6 45 6 2 8 10 0 2 0 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 0 117
0

May 20 16 21 47 12 2 7 3 0 2 0 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 142
0

June 29 17 23 33 15 3 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 2 1 2 2 0 146
0

July 27 10 16 30 9 4 8 5 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 6 0 127
0

August 32 17 22 36 6 1 10 5 0 4 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 142
0

September 30 10 11 25 8 2 10 7 1 1 0 3 0 3 0 4 3 0 0 4 122
0

October 0
0

November 0
0

December 0
0

2020 TOTALS 235 96 111 264 70 16 68 46 1 11 2 16 7 23 2 22 14 1 5 32 1 1043
2019 TOTALS 280 67 101 299 71 15 73 39 0 19 6 26 9 25 2 33 39 3 32 43 7 1189

YEARLY COMPARISON - THRU SEPTEMBER
2017 2018 2019 2020
227 218 221 235
4 17 7 7
27 41 20 23

26 total single family in January 2020, versus 14 in 2019

19 total single family in February 2020, versus 22 in 2019

35 total single family in March 2020, versus 29 in 2019

17 total single family in April 2020, versus 29 in 2019

30 total single family in September 2020, versus 41 in 2019

# total single family in October 2020, versus 21 in 2019

# total single family in November 2020, versus 23 in 2019

# total single family in December 2020, versus 11 in 2019

20 total single family in May 2020, versus 29 in 2019

29 total single family in June 2020, versus 29 in 2019

27 total single family in July 2020, versus 17 in 2019

32 total single family in August 2020, versus 11 in 2019

Tenant Finish/Use Change
New Commercial

New Single Family Residential
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Zoning Permits Monthly Report 
 

 

09/01/2020 - 09/30/2020 
 

Certificate 
Number 

Permit Date Applicant Name Parcel Address Permit Type Total General 
Fees 

Total 
Multiply Fees 

Total Fire 
Fees 

Total Fees 

Group: Basement Finish 

Z2020-0911 9/8/2020 PAUL WESTHAFER 5676 SUGAR MAPLE 

RUN  

Basement Finish 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0917 9/10/2020 CROUT 

CONSTRUCTION LLC 

6715 RODEO DR  Basement Finish 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0938 9/15/2020 JR THORNTON 7098 MAPLE CREEK DR  Basement Finish 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0941 9/16/2020 FRANCOIS 

MUNYEMANA 

4973 CEDAR BROOK 

CT  

Basement Finish 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0964 9/21/2020 STEVE FITZGERALD 7888 DERBYSHIRE CT Basement Finish 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0962 9/21/2020 JASON KNOLLMAN 6745 CENTERVIEW CT  Basement Finish 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0980 9/24/2020 MARK OVERMYER 6393 YANKEE RD  Basement Finish 35.00   $35.00 

     245.00   $245.00 

Group Total: 7 

Group: Deck 

Z2020-0892 9/1/2020 EARL DUNHAM 6795 MELROSE PL  Deck 35.00 35.00  $70.00 

Z2020-0897 9/2/2020 MICHAEL A ROSE 5965 STONES THROW 
WAY 

Deck 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0896 9/2/2020 BERCO 

CONSTRUCTION 

5780 HAPPY LN Deck 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0903 9/4/2020 JEFFREY HAMMONS 6538 LIBERTY KNOLL 

DR  

Deck 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0908 9/8/2020 JEFFREY HIATT 5109 SUNSET RIDGE 
LN  

Deck 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0925 9/11/2020 GD WALKER-NORMAN 5834 ELDON DR Deck 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0936 9/14/2020 LEGEND 
CONSTRUCTION 

5962 ANMER CT  Deck 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0931 9/14/2020 COMFORT ZONES BY 

DESIGN LLC 

4635 HAPPY LN Deck 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0947 9/17/2020 MATTHEW FEIN 5954 CAITLYN ROSE 

LN 

Deck 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0946 9/17/2020 MATT FEIN 5990 CAITLYN ROSE 

LN 

Deck 35.00   $35.00 

Z2020-0981 9/24/2020 SADIE VINEYARD 5746 FALL CREEK CT  Deck 35.00   $35.00 

     385.00 35.00  $420.00 

Group Total: 11 

Group: Fence 

Z2020-0890 9/1/2020 CONNAUGHTON 

FENCE 

4300 MILLIKIN RD  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0895 9/2/2020 MARLON AND 
LACHELLE CHEATHAM 

5434 BAYSIDE CT Fence 25.00   $25.00 
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Z2020-0905 9/4/2020 ANDREW & KATHRYN 

ZUCKER 

6658 RED PINE DR  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0902 9/4/2020 KRISTINA FERRETTI 6255 AMBERLEY CT  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0901 9/4/2020 PEERLESS FENCE 4823 CEDAR BROOK 
CT  

Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0907 9/8/2020 BEN KAISER 6495 JUSTESS LN  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0906 9/8/2020 SUMMIT 
CONSTRUCTION 

GROUP 

4359 PALOMINO LN  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0914 9/9/2020 GREG JOZWIAK 6589 SPRUCE CREEK 

DR  

Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0922 9/10/2020 CHRIS PAULIK 5945 LESOURDSVILLE 
WEST CHESTER RD  

Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0919 9/10/2020 RAM TIWARI 7141 DARCIE DR  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0918 9/10/2020 BRANDON MANOR 8091 CELESTIAL CIR  Fence 25.00 25.00  $50.00 

Z2020-0930 9/11/2020 BRYAN BEHRMANN 7170 ZENITH CT  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0924 9/11/2020 AMRITPAL SANDHAR 5056 ELM LEAF TRL  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0945 9/16/2020 GREG KINROSS 5065 LAKOTA WOODS 

DR 

Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0950 9/17/2020 CASSAUNDRA 

KINDRED 

6726 MAHOGANY CT  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0956 9/18/2020 JULIE CORNELIUS 5847 RODEN PARK DR Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0960 9/21/2020 IAN COX 7040 HIGHPOINT 

BLVD  

Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0973 9/23/2020 JOHN BOGGESS 6082 ROYAL GARDEN 
CT 

Fence 25.00 25.00  $50.00 

Z2020-0972 9/23/2020 PINDER BUTTAR 7801 BRIGHTFIELD CT  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0985 9/25/2020 CHANI MORRIS 5125 ENGLEWOOD DR Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0988 9/25/2020 PEERLESS FENCE 6911 MAPLE CREEK DR  Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0984 9/25/2020 ANGALYNNA & 

MATTHEW JADWISIAK 

4843 WATOGA DR Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0983 9/25/2020 YEMULA ADKINS 4936 LOGSDONS 
MEADOW DR  

Fence 25.00 25.00  $50.00 

Z2020-0991 9/28/2020 AQUA TECH POOL 6715 CORKWOOD KNL Fence 25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0997 9/29/2020 TYLER CLAYTON 6032 COBURG DR Fence 25.00   $25.00 

     625.00 75.00  $700.00 

Group Total: 25 

Group: Gazebo/Pergola 

Z2020-0886 9/1/2020 DUSTIN MUNDEY 8045 SUMMERLIN CT  Gazebo/Pergola 35.00 35.00  $70.00 

Z2020-0999 9/30/2020 RYAN SNIDER 6685 RODEO DR  Gazebo/Pergola 35.00 35.00  $70.00 

     70.00 70.00  $140.00 

Group Total: 2 

Group: Multi-Family Residential 

Z2020-0970 9/22/2020 RYAN HOMES 5941 OLD PEBBLE 

PATH 

Multi-Family 

Residential 

366.67  76.52 $443.19 
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Z2020-0975 9/23/2020 STACEY SANGER 6444 SAUTERNE DR  Shed/Detached 

Garage 

 50.00  $50.00 

Z2020-0987 9/25/2020 JASON DURBIN 5069 SAMANTHA CT  Shed/Detached 
Garage 

25.00   $25.00 

Z2020-0986 9/25/2020 ROBERT PARKS 5110 PRINCE WILLIAM 

WAY 

Shed/Detached 

Garage 

25.00   $25.00 

     225.00 75.00  $300.00 

Group Total: 10 

Group: Sign - Permanent 

Z2020-0898 9/3/2020 RAY MEYER SIGN CO 5250 NEWTOWN DR Sign - Permanent 350.00   $350.00 

Z2020-0915 9/9/2020 WORTHINGTON SIGNS 

LTD 

5310 NEWTOWN DR 

#104 

Sign - Permanent 150.00   $150.00 

Z2020-0949 9/17/2020 SITE ENHANCEMENT 

SERVICES 

4311 HAMILTON 

MIDDLETOWN RD 

Sign - Permanent 150.00   $150.00 

Z2020-1000 9/30/2020 SIGNARAMA 5310 NEWTOWN RD 

#103 

Sign - Permanent 200.00   $200.00 

     850.00   $850.00 

Group Total: 4 

Group: Sign - Temporary / Event 

Z2020-0912 9/9/2020 THE ALLEEN COMPANY 5420 LIBERTY 
FAIRFIELD RD 

Sign - Temporary / 
Event 

100.00  100.00 $200.00 

Z2020-0993 9/29/2020 THE ALLEEN COMPANY 5420 LIBERTY 
FAIRFIELD RD 

Sign - Temporary / 
Event 

50.00  50.00 $100.00 

Z2020-1003 9/30/2020 WAREHOUSE SALE 7530 BALES ST A-130 Sign - Temporary / 

Event 

50.00   $50.00 

     200.00  150.00 $350.00 

Group Total: 3 

Group: Tenant Finish/Change of Occupancy 

Z2020-1001 9/16/2020 HUDAWN 

CONSTRUCTION 

7570 GIBSON ST Tenant 

Finish/Change of 
Occupancy 

150.00  72.22 $222.22 

Z2020-0942 9/16/2020 HUDAWN 

CONSTRUCTION 

7564 GIBSON ST Tenant 

Finish/Change of 

Occupancy 

150.00  68.27 $218.27 

Z2020-0989 9/30/2020 HUDAWN 
CONSTRUCTION  

7588 GIBSON ST Tenant 
Finish/Change of 

Occupancy 

150.00  55.54 $205.54 

     450.00  196.03 $646.03 

Group Total: 3 

     21,250.01 692.50 575.59 $22,518.10 
 

 

Total Records: 122 10/1/2020 
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